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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2740

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 12 OCTOBER 2012
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 32)

2740. Ms B D Ferguson (Cope) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

Whether her department has reviewed its organogram as required in the (a) 2008-09 and (b)
2010-11 financial years to enable her department to do (i) job evaluations and (ii) abolish redundant posts; if not, why not; if so, what are the relevant details? NW3381E
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REPLY:

(a) Yes, the Department reviewed its organogram as required in the 2008-09 financial year.

(b) No, the Department did not review its organogram for the 2010-11 financial year however, | as the Minister appointed a Structure Review Committee during the 2011-
12 financial year and the process is currently still underway.

(b)(i) Yes, job evaluations have been done however, the processes still depend on the finalisation of the structure review which is currently still underway.

(b)ii) No, the abolition of redundant posts also depends on the finalisation of the structure review process which is still underway.
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